



**OHIO TURNPIKE AND
INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION
682 Prospect Street
Berea, Ohio 44017
(440) 234-2081**

AGREEMENT 2017-SP-4-V-FBL

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR
FOOD, BEVERAGE AND LAUNDRY VENDING OPERATIONS
AT THE ERIE ISLANDS AND COMMODORE PERRY SERVICE PLAZAS
MILEPOST 100.0**

ISSUE DATE:

March 16, 2017

INQUIRY END DATE

5:00 p.m. (Eastern) on April 6, 2017

OPENING DATE:

5:00 p.m. (Eastern) on April 13, 2017

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS THROUGH 12:00PM ON MARCH 31, 2017

Q#1 Could you share the total number of passenger vehicles and commercial vehicles that traveled the Ohio Turnpike in years 2015 and 2016.

A#1 Yes, enclosed with this Addendum No. 2 is the counts for passenger and commercial vehicles traveling on the Ohio Turnpike from January 2013 through January 2017 to supplement Attachment II of the RFP. Such information is furnished for the sole purpose of sharing available information, which is believed to be accurate, but the Commission does not warrant that the information reflects actual or anticipated conditions. The materials show a record of past events, which may not necessarily forecast the future. Responding Vendors are exclusively responsible at their sole risk for whatever significance, use or reliance, if any, that they place on such information contained in Attachment II and the data enclosed with this Q&A No. 1.

OHIO TURNPIKE COMMISSION: Food, Beverage and Laundry RFP
VEHICLES TRAVELED ENTIRE TURNPIKE - MONTHLY TOTALS & CHANGES

		% Change		% Change		% Change		% Change		2013
		2017	vs. 2016	2016	vs. 2015	2015	vs. 2014	2014	vs. 2013	
January	Passenger	3,023,435	4.06%	2,905,577	4.08%	2,791,548	10.13%	2,534,817	-6.34%	2,706,353
	Commercial	885,786	5.99%	835,743	-0.78%	842,351	2.44%	822,285	-2.34%	841,948
	Total	3,909,221	4.49%	3,741,320	2.96%	3,633,899	8.25%	3,357,102	-5.39%	3,548,301
February	Passenger			2,861,098	13.58%	2,519,065	1.06%	2,492,660	-0.23%	2,498,426
	Commercial			846,034	5.35%	803,046	2.30%	784,977	2.08%	769,014
	Total			3,707,132	11.59%	3,322,111	1.36%	3,277,637	0.31%	3,267,440
March <i>Easter Holiday 2013, '16</i>	Passenger			3,399,857	6.74%	3,185,141	6.53%	2,990,006	-2.36%	3,062,222
	Commercial			967,068	3.20%	937,118	6.16%	882,780	3.51%	852,869
	Total			4,366,925	5.94%	4,122,259	6.44%	3,872,786	-1.08%	3,915,091
April <i>Easter Holiday 2014, '15</i>	Passenger			3,366,348	-1.31%	3,410,952	5.10%	3,245,551	4.17%	3,115,742
	Commercial			944,862	-0.54%	949,969	3.61%	916,904	2.93%	890,778
	Total			4,311,210	-1.14%	4,360,921	4.77%	4,162,455	3.89%	4,006,520
May	Passenger			3,845,799	1.16%	3,801,798	4.43%	3,640,537	2.07%	3,566,599
	Commercial			971,414	-0.10%	972,413	2.55%	948,205	0.17%	946,626
	Total			4,817,213	0.90%	4,774,211	4.04%	4,588,742	1.67%	4,513,225
June	Passenger			4,088,038	5.11%	3,889,121	2.31%	3,801,145	2.96%	3,691,844
	Commercial			1,036,023	3.32%	1,002,738	4.22%	962,168	5.19%	914,657
	Total			5,124,061	4.75%	4,891,859	2.70%	4,763,313	3.40%	4,606,501
July	Passenger			4,367,623	1.19%	4,316,057	4.21%	4,141,680	2.63%	4,035,358
	Commercial			972,287	-4.33%	1,016,300	3.04%	986,348	6.27%	928,171
	Total			5,339,910	0.14%	5,332,357	3.98%	5,128,028	3.31%	4,963,529
August	Passenger			4,272,782	1.62%	4,204,504	-0.10%	4,208,615	2.03%	4,125,064
	Commercial			1,058,110	5.05%	1,007,227	2.62%	981,537	0.99%	971,920
	Total			5,330,892	2.29%	5,211,731	0.42%	5,190,152	1.83%	5,096,984
September	Passenger			3762661	4.04%	3,616,440	6.47%	3,396,517	1.39%	3,349,847
	Commercial			986897	0.42%	982,780	3.50%	949,572	7.32%	884,784
	Total			4749558	3.27%	4,599,220	5.82%	4,346,089	2.63%	4,234,631
October	Passenger			3774889	3.99%	3629951	2.99%	3,524,442	3.85%	3,393,698
	Commercial			990661	-1.83%	1009143	1.44%	994,800	3.92%	957,318
	Total			4765550	2.73%	4639094	2.65%	4,519,242	3.87%	4,351,016
November	Passenger			3531118	4.34%	3384244	7.31%	3,153,773	2.26%	3,084,065
	Commercial			929420	5.69%	879360	4.71%	839,772	1.89%	824,183
	Total			4460538	4.62%	4263604	6.76%	3,993,545	2.18%	3,908,248
December	Passenger			3296189	-1.93%	3361096	4.53%	3,215,290	3.28%	3,113,250
	Commercial			886337	0.56%	881401	3.20%	854,082	8.49%	787,281
	Total			4182526	-1.41%	4242497	4.25%	4,069,372	4.33%	3,900,531
YTD Totals	Passenger			43,471,979	3.23%	42,109,917	4.37%	40,345,033	1.52%	39,742,468
	Commercial			11,424,856	1.25%	11,283,846	3.30%	10,923,430	3.35%	10,569,549
	Total		4.49%	54,896,835	3.05%	53,393,763	4.15%	51,268,463	1.90%	50,312,017